SUPPLEMENTAL WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 4
TO
WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 1

WILLIAMSON COUNTY PROJECT:
Construction Material Testing and Inspection for Williamson County North Campus Facilities

This Supplemental Work Authorization No. 4 to Work Authorization No. 1 is made pursuant to
the terms and conditions of the Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services, being dated
November 10, 2016 (“Contract™) and entered into by and between Williamson County, Texas, a
political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and Raba Kistner, Inc. (the "Engineer").

WHEREAS, the County and the Firm executed Work Authorization No. 1 dated effective
December 13, 2016 (the “Work Authorization”);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Contract, amendments, changes and modifications to a fully executed
Work Authorization shall be made in the form of a Supplemental Work Authorization; and

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend, change and modify the Work Authorization.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Firm agree that the Work
Authorization shall be amended, changed and modified as follows:

L The above referenced Work Authorization termination date shall be modified to April 30,
2020. The Services to be Provided by the Firm shall be fully completed on or before said
date unless extended by an additional Supplemental Work Authorization. The revised
Work Schedule is attached hereto as Attachment “C” (must be attached).

II. The maximum amount payable for services under the Work Authorization is hereby
increased from $131,000.00 to $139,000.00. The Fee Schedule is attached hereto as
Attachment “D” (must be attached).

County believes it has sufficient funds currently available and authorized for expenditure to
finance the costs of this Supplemental Work Authorization. Firm understands and agrees that
County’s payment of amounts under this Supplemental Work Authorization is contingent on the
County receiving appropriations or other expenditure authority sufficient to allow the County, in
the exercise of reasonable administrative discretion, to continue to make payments under the
Supplemental Work Authorization. It is further understood and agreed by Firm that County shall
have the right to terminate this Supplemental Work Authorization at the end of any County fiscal
year if the governing body of County does not appropriate sufficient funds as determined by
County’s budget for the fiscal year in question. County may effect such termination by giving
written notice of termination to Firm.



Except as otherwise amended by prior or future Supplemental Work Authorizations, all other terms
of the Work Authorization are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.

This Supplemental Work Authorization does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and obligations

provided under the Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Firm have executed this Supplemental Work
Authorization, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.

FIRE\'[\:

Signature

-
CDQ\BH 2\ (Dvuela %i"") r

Printed Name

/

_ . B
Sf&}uxor \J el ({\*esicxep¥
Title

~Suly O™ 20\9

J Date \

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

Attachment C - Work Schedule

Attachment D - Fee Schedule

COUNTY:
A

Signature N

Bill Gravel. Jr.
Printed Name

County Judee

Title

Q% G, 20(9




Attachment C — Work Schedule

Work shall begin immediately upon receipt of agreement and authorization to proceed on assigned
services.



Attachment D - Fee Schedule

COST ESTHMATE BREAKDOWN Date! Ortober 17, 2016'
| Proposal Number: PAD1E-247-00|
Frojoct Name: North Campus Facilities - Williamson County
Praject Location: 2810, 3181, & 3188 SE toner Leop
Contact Nama: |Dwayne Gassert
Client: Wiiliamson Caunty
Adtress: 91€2 SE lnner Loop
Chy/State /7ip Georgetawn, Yexas 78626
Phone Number:: 512-843-1611
Fax Numbier: 512-935-3313
E-Mail: |daossetiwico.cng
TESTING/OBSERVATION ITEM UNIT COST UNIT ESTIMATED sy
QUANTITY EXTENSION
S0ILS
1 afory Toslin T
Moisture Denity Aelationchin, TxOOT or ASTM 5242.00 | wach & 51,494.00 |
Atterberg Limits 583,00 |each [ S44E 00
|Sieve Anatysic washed theoueh Mo. 200 $82.00 | aazh & SA%R 0]
Lime Series Curve $£436.0( | each 2 S8 00
Fleld Testing/Dbservation
Fielg Llrme Gradations $63.94 | each 12 ST56.00
in-Pace Nuciear Donsities 525 0 § each 689 S12.0¢0.00
Materrals Technican SSA0T | hawr 532 57563000
Wehicte Travel Chasge $60.00 | tein EL) 32.920.00
- 550.636.00
—
—
REINFORCING S‘I'EE_I; OBSERVATIONS
Field Obsarvatian/Testing
Katerials Techrican 85004 | haur 174 6, 4¢51.£10
Wehicie Tiavel Chasge 546,08 | trin 32 51,280.00
Subtatal 37;680ﬂ
JCONCRETE SAMPLING AND TESTING
Laboratory Test |
Concrete Compressive Strength Cylinders 517.00 | rach 300] $8,100.00
Fiald Tex Obsarvation
Materials Technican S50.0¢) | hawr 30 $6,540.90
Paterials Tachnician {tvertirne) 5000 | hour 39 $2. 140 a0
‘ebicie Travel £narpe 5K0.63 { brip [ 52,600,900
Subtatsl $13,200.00
IDﬂILLED PIER OBSERVATIONS
l
$17.00 Leach EI_Sl 51,6150
Wiararlais Technickan $56,00 fhwn Lzﬂ $6.400.0C
|PMatarials Tecbnican [overtime) 57090 | howr 32 27 34000
Grotecn cal faginese 513500 | haur 4 $540.00
Yekicle Travel Charge $an.ai fian 17 5680,00
| 511,475.00
|MASONRY OBSERVATION, SAMPLING AND TESTING
Laboratory Testing |
Maortor Cubes [Visuat Obseevation by Proportans §24.00 | each o $0.00
Compragsive Strength Graut 517.90 |earh 164 S2.805C0
Figld Testing/Observation
Rlatediale Tachnician SS0.40 | hour 120 £6.000¢.00
Vehizie Travel Charpe 540,06 | trsp 32 §1,283.00
|Subtoral £10,085.00
|




COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN Date: October 17, 3046]
| Proposal Number: PAD16-147-00|
Project Name: [North Campus Facilities - Williamson County
THROUGH WALL FIRESTOP CAULKING PENETRATION OBSERVATIONS
Fleld Testing/Observation
*ateriuls Techaician $50.00 |our E¥) 51.600.00
Wohicte |ravel Charge S$0.00 |4ip E] 3330.00
Subtotal $1.920.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL INSRECTICN
Fleld Testing/Observation
CWI insecTer $95.46 | hout 33 $9,310.0¢
Nan Destructive Tasting Littrasasic Testor] $104 80 | hivur # 533618
Vehicle Trave Charge 54006 |wnip 16 S540.00
Subtotat | $10.786.00
————
|ASPHALY CRSERVATION, SAMPLING AND TESTING
Laboratary Test |
Bag Sampre [Extractior, Geadating, A/C contert, 45800 | each J;I,ﬂ $4,580.00
Mnlnmg ﬁp:nmqm Laharatory Density of Moltled
ISpecimens, Siabiity Teer Hyseers, Maxirmue
Theooretical Speciic Gravity}
Liensiiy ot Asohalt Cared 551 08 Jeacn 70 4172006
56000 | hour A £2,400.00
§92.00 |hour 10 $920.00 |
SSC.0H |p | )
| 50.00
OR FLATNESS TESTING (If required - no requ wn Project Specifications)
Fleor Flatness Testing SAB0.01 | eacn | o 50,00
Subtatal [ | [ | £0.00]
PROJECT ADMINISTRATION ME—
Project Manager A ,':!L"'MWI
Project Engineer (Review Reports) ftowr 30 £4,050.00
L' T = 59.300.00
Deperling dnd feperl Msubution 10% of teial cost [
GRAND TOTAL $130,512.00




Add-Alternate No. 1
SOILS
Laboratory Testing |
Mobsture ety Riatonsaig, TROOT or S5TA 32346 | each i 9300
Arterinne LTS 283.00 | each a A1 0
dsis washed 15 ayeh N, 200 SR3.00 | mweh g{ S.GH
Vi S ke 3435 090 [each 50,00
Fieid Testing/Chseyvatian
Sl Lirs Gradat oos 56300 | eacn & $252.09
tn-flere Mucicar Demslics 52513 | each 72 $550.00
e atarials Jechrbcn SEG GO | e §1il| 53 8D (K1
Wbl Trave Charas 53009 | trig E >360.00
Jubtatal
HENFORCING STEEL ATION
Elold ObsarvationfTesting
Matesials Technician S5000 | hour [1] G
Weticla Travel Charze SI0.00 |t [ T0.00
Subtotal [ 50.00
[CONERETE
Laboratory Testing |
Concrete Dompsassiva Strer eth Cyllndens 217481 ] pact i 5110 AR
Fleld Tosting/Observation
Malenais Tehemian 5813 | houe 10! ESIE0R)
Non Desfruetivg | estng fUftrzsenic Testinel 585.00 | hour So.ea
Yericla Travel Cnasge SE5.00 | tik 50,64
Subtaral !u.m:
ASPHALT
ahoratory Testaw
Wag Samiple (Bxravion, Gradation, AT cantent, 5453 00 | pach 1 S53.6
Muolding Suecimens, Labueaiosy Deagiby af hMoldaed
Sporimess Stability Test, Mysam, 2 1xmum
Theoratical Speciic Gravity)
Dansits ot Asotalt Cares 56160 | pacn 3 S100.69
Fleld Testing/Observatlon
Mazenals Tecanisan SERERY | e A SO0
Wahicl: [rawt Chatge 54000 [ trig 1 54060
Sublotal m:.i'ﬁ
|PROIECT ADMINISTRATION
Project Manager S175.000] Ik 0| 54,100
Project Enginoar (eview Reparts) 513506 hour 1 5135 ¢
Subtatal 530000
Huportng a0zt Readit Disin Jutlon 1035 of 1043 £05: 20,40
GRAND TOTAL 54,853.00




Igld-aﬂﬁemate No. 2
5

Laboratory Tosting
Pnik e Dosdite Retabpastas T o ARTW £ 2a% T pach i3 SI.CO
ARtnrhers [Toars €83.0C | each 4 SlaLQ
Siirer Anithenie veashrd thaoueh Na, 200G 423 0L | each i SOR
timp Sories Corve 435,00 | 2oy [i] SI L
[Fieia Testing/Doservation
f eld Linw Gradations S63.00 [ each 4 5252 017
i7-Place Nitear Dereltiat E5.00 feach 18 [EE
ratenaly Tectascian S50 | e 21 S1.O5C.0
Wenicie Tra?ﬁﬁarge % tap Fi SeBC.A
Sobtotal 3203200 |
Fi ervation/Testing ,]
Materiat Tecanioan S5 A | hene 1 SC.a%
Venicle Travel C.hnr!ze S350 [ [ o0 |
Subtoral 30.00
CORCRETE
|TaEoratory Testng
Concréte Comprassive Stranth Cviinders 417.00 | aach 5 $55.40
Field Testing/Dbservation
Malerinrs [ehni An <S0.00 | hodr B L0000
it Biestruzlive Testing iLltcacon ¢ Testing) £85.00 | hour ST
Vehvial= Travel Chare 55G.00 | trio SC.00
Subtetal $0.00 |
[ASPriALT
Taboratory Testing
Asw Mmplril steactien, Gradation, AC content 445910 | el 1 545900
Iding Soccimprs, Lab v Sensity of Moliag
Sperimens Stan eyl Hueem Madmum
Theordtical Spe Grovityl
Density of Asphant Cores $ELAN [=ack ? UG
{Field Tasting /Observation
Matenials Techmcian S50 | Beaid [ SHIGAC
ehicte fYase) Charpe G000 [ g i SR
Ubtotal SROL.00 |
(=3 i o0
Toloct Ennineas {Revinw REPOTts) 1 314509
Sudtatsl — 374500 |
[Regoring and Repor: Cierbution T07% of tutal s, SEL0
L 33,5500 |




dd-Alternate No. 3
SOILS
Laboratary Testing |
[Fcisture OFnaty Relatianstio, TSG0T of A51W 83 [t SU.00
I:\Emwe S47tats Heacn 0] EE
Sigwe Analyiis wastnd tirnueh Mo, caT [ 3R
Line Saiies Curvn el [ 50.00
Flald TestingQbsatvation
iefG Limea Gradatons SR prich & §252.00
Nucisar Blansities S50 [ras h 75 T
als Ta Rt 550, [haur kY 31,600.00
fehicie [ravel Charks E50.00 [ 1o S Tt
Subtotal $2,872.00 |
AEMFORCING STEEL OBSERVATIONS
Fiold Obsurvatton/Tostinl
Matecaie Sachairian S5 7% [ howr I GO0
ENICE (FAvEl Lhargs ALK [ tng [} SEGE
Subtotai 50.00
CONCRETE
Laboralory Testing
Cipnarsets Dyansmslie Slepaelh Colinders S17.06 | cach b SE5.0C
Fietd TestingfOhiservation
MAATSIALS Techmmgiar 5C.00 | hour 3 SILLO
{Fen Destuce ¢ 13202 {Utrasane Testingt a5 o0 | hour S
Vesizle Travel Chazge (G E,D,m_@
Subtotai 50.00
ASPHALT
Laboratory Testtng __
Bep Sample (Extraciion, Gradatson, AT contefl 453,040 | =ach 1 SASANG
Maiding Speeamang b aboratoryg Dedsity oF Tenided
Trecimens, Stabil £, Hecem. Maxilnam
Fhecratital Specic Gosvile)
D enyitv of Asohalt Cores 61,00 [each ¢ 5102 00
Fiald Testing/Observation
Matnriais Techninon 553,00 [hour a 5200 0G
Gishizle Trave! (bargs SELE [ s ¥ SET 00
| 51 btata 5735.00
[FROIECT ADMINISTRATION
Project Manager S 37500 how [ ‘S_gq
Project Enginesr (Review Raports) 5135.00f houe 1 51_3__
Subtotal 5245.00
Reporing end BEon SBUIRULGH T0% of total cast B
GRAND TOTAL gS.DﬁZM




Add-Alternate No., 4

OIS
Latisralory Tasting
Mopisture Qedssbe Relationshn, TeeT ot ASTM S84 Gl frack n SO0
Atterbizrg Lmits 581,00 | rach i 0.0
Stswn Anlysis washed <hrauph Mo, 200 B83 G0 | rach ] SELa¢
ime Series Curve 3433 00 frach ) $0.0¢
| Exttd Testiep/Obseswation
iptd Lime Gradatinns SELO% frack i Si25.490
If1-Flaca Nuclear Denstisg 825,00 | rach __§‘ $200.00
Mareaiats Techwsician SE3,3 | haur TFf 3800.00
Wekicle Trave! Cherge 404 i b 52604006
e
Subtetat $1,286.00
————
| —
ENFOHCIN‘G STEEL OBSERVATIONS
Fieid Obsesvation/Testing |
[Materiais Tachaician SSC.00 | houz 1 S0.00G
VpRia frave: Charse 4C00 | wrip Bl Si.06
Sutitotal | $4.00
it
CONCRETE
Labaratory Testin
Concrete Compteasive Stienpth Cylinders £17.00 | each i) S0.010
Fleld Yasting/Dbservation
tdpkerigls Tethnivgm 52.CO | halse i S0.00
Nan Gestructive Testing fJitrasan‘c Testing! H5.00 | ~or SO.003
WehsCe Travel Chaspe 50,20 irip $0.00
Substotai $0.00
T
[ASPHALT
Labaratory Testing
Rag Sample (Extraciian, Gradation, A/C tontent SA52.00 | saih 1 545300
Molding Spacimens, taburatory Density of Jaokdled
Specimens, Stabiliry Test. Hverm, Mavimum
Theeretical Sperific Goawity)
Deosity of Asghait Cores S6LED | rach i 530220
Fetd Testlng/Observatlon
Mates Ltis Tachaicing SRC{ | houe d 20000
Vehivte 1ravel Charge SALLA | I 1 540.00
Subtotal $795.00
—
WMINISTMTION
Ma r ST75.001 hawr uf $0.00)
Praject Engineer {Raview Reparts) $135.00] haur 1 S135.0
Sublotal 5324500
Reparting ans feport Dizkibetion 10% o teta) cost 50 X;&t)_
GRAND TOTAL $2.326.00

Ganeral:

1. We understand that williamson County will require the services of experienced angineering
technicians as scheduled by you or your representatives. Client wilf incur a 3 hour minimum charge
per each site visit. We request twenty-four (24) hour notification to properly schedule our work.

2. Service charges are based on the hourly rates stated herein and will be assessed from the time the

Engineer or Technician leaves our office until he returns from the project,

3. A vehicle travel charge will be assessed for round trip trave) from our office to the project site,
material suppfier, etc. and back to our office.

4, Our total cost of services is based upon the assumption that this project will require & technician on
site during norma!l work hours. Services requested during days and/or hours requiring overtime
rates may significantly increase the total cost of services shown herein, Normal work hours are
defined as Monday through Friday, 7:00 am to 5:00 pm. Overtime rates at 1.4 times the normal

hourly rate will be assessed after eight {8) hours of continuous work per day.





